No CW-II-26/45/2020-CW-II (e-86650) Government of India Ministry of Women and Child Development

Jeevan Vihar Building, New Delhi Dated: 28th March, 2024

ORDER

Subject: Re-Constitution of Steering Committee of Central Adoption Resource Authority (CARA) – reg.

In continuation of the Ministry of Women and Child Development's Notification No. S.O.3275(E), dated 12.08.2021 and subsequent Order of even number dated 30.03.2022 regarding constitution of Steering Committee of CARA, the Steering Committee of the Central Adoption Resource Authority is reconstituted as follows: -

S. No.	Name	Designation	Term
1.	Secretary, Ministry of Women and Child Development, Government of India	The providence of the providence of the providence of the	Ex-officio
2.	Joint Secretary, Ministry of Women and Child Development, Government of India, dealing with Authority	Member	Ex-officio
3.	Additional/ Joint Secretary, Ministry of Women and Child Development, Government of India, dealing with Finance	3	Ex-officio
4.	State Adoption Resource Agency (SARA), Secretary, Women Empowerment and Child Development, Government of Uttarakhand		Two years (From the date of issuance of the Order)
5.	Rajkiya Bal Sarkansan Ashram run by Government of Madhya Pradesh at Indore, Madhya Pradesh		Two years (From the date of issuance of the Order)
6.	Sewa Bharti (Unit-II), Mianwali Nagar, Rohtak Road, New Delhi - 110087 (a SAA recognized by Government of NCT of Delhi)		Two years (From the date of issuance of the Order)
7.	Ms. Madhurika Jain, Siri Institutional Area, Andrews Ganj, New Delhi - 110049 (<i>Adoptive Parent</i>)		Two years (From the date of issuance of the Order)

28/3/2024

S. No.	Name	Designation	Term
8.	Ms. Meghaa Varma Mahindro,	Member	Two years
	Greater Kailash - II, New Delhi -		(From the date of
	110048 (Adoptee).		issuance of the Order)
9.	Dr. Jyoti Dogra Sood, Professor, The	Member	Two years
	Indian Law Institute, Bhagwan Das		(From the date of
	Road, New Delhi - 110001 (Legal		issuance of the Order)
	Member).		
10.	Chief Executive Officer, Central	Member	Ex-officio
	Adoption Resource Authority (CARA)	Secretary	

2. This issues with the approval of the Hon'ble Minister of Women and Child Development.

28/3/2024

(Anil Kumar Jha) Deputy Secretary

To,

Member Secretary & CEO, Central Adoption Resource Authority

(With a request to inform the appointed members)